Solar Products
Littelfuse.com/solar
© 2020 Littelfuse, Inc.22 of 28
Specifications
Voltage Rating  600 / 1200 V
Amperage Rating  S Package: 75, 100, 150, 200
 D Package: 100, 150, 200, 300, 400
 WB Package: 225, 300, 450, 600
Circuit Type Half-Bridge
Approvals  UL Listed (File: E71639)
Environmental   RoHS Compliant
Part Numbering System
Description
Half-Bridge Circuit IGBT Modules offer the high efficiency
and fast switching speeds of modern IGBT technology
in a robust and flexible format. Used for power control
applications, Littelfuse offers IGBT modules for flexible and
efficient motor control and inverter applications.
Features
• Ultra low loss
• High ruggedness
• High short-circuit capability
• Positive temperature coefficient
• With fast free-wheeling diodes
Benefits
• High efficiency and switching speed
• High reliability in demanding applications
• Reduced protection needs
• Easily paralleled
• Integrated solution in compact module package
Applications
• AC motor control
• Inverter
• Motion/servo control
• Power supplies
• Photovoltaic/fuel cell
Web Resources
Download the complete datasheet and other
technical information: littelfuse.com
ORDERING
NUMBER VOLT AMPERAGE PACKAGE
TYPE
MOUNTING
METHOD M.O.Q.
MG1250S-BA1MM 1200 50 S SCREW 100
MG12100S-BN2MM 1200 100 S SCREW 100
MG12150S-BN2MM 1200 150 S SCREW 100
MG1275S-BA1MM 1200 75 S SCREW 100
MG06100S-BN4MM 600 100 S SCREW 100
MG06150S-BN4MM 600 150 S SCREW 100
MG06300D-BN4MM 600 300 D SCREW 60
MG06400D-BN4MM 600 400 D SCREW 60
MG12200D-BA1MM 1200 200 D SCREW 60
MG12300D-BA1MM 1200 300 D SCREW 60
MG12300D-BN3MM 1200 300 D SCREW 60
MG12400D-BN2MM 1200 400 D SCREW 60
MG06600WB-BN4MM 600 600 WB PRESS FIT 60
MG12225WB-BN2MM 1200 225 WB PRESS FIT 60
MG12300WB-BN2MM 1200 300 WB PRESS FIT 60
MG12450WB-BN2MM 1200 450 WB PRESS FIT 60
Dimensions Inches (mm)
S Package Type D Package Type WB
Package
Type
Ordering Information
M G  xx  xx  S-B xx xx
Wafer Type
Circuit Type
Package Type
Product Type Assembly Site
Module Type
Voltage Rating
Current Rating
2x (IGBT + FWD)
“S” Package
“D” Package
“WB” Package
G: IGBT
06: 600 V
12: 1200 V
M:  Power
Module
4
IGBT MODULE, HALF-BRIDGE
600/1200 V • S Package • D Package • WB Package